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Congressional Candidate Table 8c

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
TEDISCO, JAMES
FRITCHEY, JOHN A
CEDILLO, GILBERT
FEIGENHOLTZ, SARA
CARNEY, JOHN CHARLES JR
ROSS, DENNIS ALAN
EDWARDS, LORI
HERNANDEZ, TERESA
THOMPSON, MICHAEL RAY
BOND, MICHAEL
DONATELLI, JAN H
NODLER, GARY
GEOGHEGAN, THOMAS HOWARD
O'CONNOR, PATRICK J.
SMOOT, SHEILA
GOODMAN, JACK
SEWELL, TERRI A.
WASINGER, ROBERT K
HILLIARD, EARL FREDERICK JR
EVANS, MIKE ALLEN
LOUGHLIN, JOHN J Il
HUELSKAMP, TIMOTHY A
MARSDEN, LES
GIBSON, SHIRLEY
DYER, JANE B MRS
BARNETT, JAMES A
PERKINS, JAMES JR
GALYEAN, JAMES D
CALVEY, KEVIN
KELSEY, RICHARD FRANKLIN
CRAWFORD, ERIC ALAN RICK
RICE, REX FONTAINE
DUNCAN, JEFF
HUIZENGA, WILLIAM P
CASE, EDWARD ESPENETT
PLEITZ, EMANUEL
KUSTER, ANN MCLANE
FLOWERS, PAULA
BRUTUS, PHILLIP J

January 1, 2009 - June 30, 2009

State District Party

NY 20 Republican Party
IL 05 Democratic Party
CA 32 Democratic Party
IL 05 Democratic Party
DE 00 Democratic Party
FL 12 Republican Party
FL 12 Democratic Party
CA 32 Republican Party
OK 05 Republican Party
IL 10 Democratic Party
IL 05 Democratic Party
MO 07 Republican Party
IL 05 Democratic Party
IL 05 Democratic Party
AL 07 Democratic Party
MO 07 Republican Party
AL 07 Democratic Party
KS 01 Republican Party
AL 07 Democratic Party
GA 09 Republican Party
RI 01 Republican Party
KS 01 Republican Party
CA 19 Democratic Party
FL 17 Democratic Party
SC 03 Democratic Party
KS 01 Republican Party
AL 07 Democratic Party
SC 03 Republican Party
OK 05 Republican Party
KS 04  Republican Party
AR 01 Republican Party
SC 03 Republican Party
SC 03 Republican Party
Ml 02 Republican Party
HI 01 Democratic Party
CA 32 Democratic Party
NH 02 Democratic Party
TN 03 Democratic Party
FL 17 Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

$484,338
$121,195
$102,900
$80,950
$77,250
$55,500
$37,500
$24,530
$21,150
$15,399
$13,600
$13,500
$12,028
$10,825
$8,000
$6,500
$6,000
$5,650
$5,000
$3,600
$3,200
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$840
$500
$500
$200
$100
$50



